TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrected document to change the nature of the conveyance previously recorded on reel 2897 and frame 0960 from an assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill to a nunc pro tunc assignment having an effective date of 10/23/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Industries, Inc.		08/28/2003	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Bruce E. Fontecchio	
Street Address:	0629 Lakeridge Drive	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427387	VERSA-RAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: mdoss@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda L. Doss Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29327.82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda L. Doss
Signature:	/melindaldoss/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0623

900080122

Date:	06/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=00119212#page1.tif source=00119209#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Industries, Inc.		08/28/2003	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruce E Fontecchio
Street Address:	10629 Lakeridge Drive
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37922
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
		VERSA-RAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(865) 584-0105

mdoss@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Pitts and Brittian, P.C.

Address Line 4:

P. O. Box 51295 Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melinda Doss

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = North star\ Assignment \# page 1.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM14929

Receipt Date:

07/22/2004

Fee Amount:

\$ 40

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\Workstation\Local%20Settings\Temp\ETASTRAPEMARK 7/30/2004 REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0625

18(09302112

NO. 824 P. 3

ASSIGNMENT

Northstar Industries, Inc. ("Northstar") hereby memorializes that it did assign, transfer and

convey to Bruce Fontecchio, on October 23, 2002, Northstar's entire right, title and interest in and

to the "VERSA-RAMP" trademark ("the TRADEMARK"), and hereby further assigns, transfers and

conveys to Bruce Fontecchio, nune pro tunc effective October 23, 2003, Northstar's entire right, title

and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in

and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,427,387 issued thereupon, all common law rights therein,

all rights of action for past and future infringement thereof, all causes of action and claims for past

damages with respect thereto, all goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the TRADEMARK was used.

Northstar Industries, Inc.

Bv:

ethy A. Stone

d and Executive Vice President

Date

8/28/0

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0626